

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado is a member of the California State Association of Counties – Excess Insurance Authority (CSAC-EIA); and

WHEREAS, the County currently participates in CSAC-EIA's Excess Workers' Compensation (EWC) Program; and

WHEREAS, the County has determined that it is in the best interest of the County to switch from the EWC Program to the Primary Workers' Compensation (PWC) Program, which is also sponsored by CSAC-EIA; and

WHERAS, participation in the PWC Program requires the County to apply for and obtain a Certificate of Consent to Self Insure by Interim Self-Insurer from the California Director of Industrial Relations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the County of El Dorado is permitted to join the California State Association of Counties – Excess Insurance Authority Primary Workers' Compensation Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources or Risk Manager to make application to the Director of Industrial Relations, State of California, for a Certificate of Consent to Self-Insure by Interim Self Insurer related to workers' compensation liabilities on behalf of the County of El Dorado and to execute any and all documents required for such application.

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clark	Michael Panelli Chair Board of Supervisors